BLACK BOX
®
Reduce noise and improve productivity
in your office with QuietCab soundproof
data cabinets.
Product Group Title™
Order toll-free in the U.S.: Call 877-877-BBOX (outside U.S. call 724-746-5500)
FREE technical support 24 hours a day, 7 days a week: Call 724-746-5500 or fax

• This user’s manual
42U QuietCab (QC42UBE, QC42UWA, QC42ULG):
• (1) 42U QuietCab fully assembled
• (1) 6-outlet power strip, part number PS163A-R2 (installed)
• (2) horizontal cable managers (installed)
• (5) sets of keys
• (1) set of filter inserts (installed)
• (50) cage nuts and screws
• (3) power cords for fan modules
• This user’s manual
Page 13724-746-5500   |   blackbox.com
Chapter 2: Overview
2.4 Accessories
The accessories described in Table 2-1 can be ordered separately:
Part Number Accessory Works with this Quiet Cab
QCCMV-12U-A 12U Vertical Cable Manager, Angled QC12UBE, QC12UWA, QC12ULG
QCCMV-24U-A 24U Vertical Cable Manager, Angled QC24UBE, QC24UWA, QC24ULG
QCCMV-42U-A 42U Vertical Cable Manager, Angled QC42UBE, QC42UWA, QC42ULG
QCCMV-12U-S 12U Vertical Cable Manager, Straight QC12UBE, QC12UWA, QC12ULG
QCCMV-24U-S 24U Vertical Cable Manager, Straight QC24UBE, QC24UWA, QC24ULG
QCCMV-42U-S 42U Vertical Cable Manager, Straight QC42UBE, QC42UWA, QC42ULG
QCCM-FB Horizontal Cable Manager
QC12UBE, QC12UWA, QC12ULG,
QC24UBE, QC24UWA, QC24ULG,
QC42UBE, QC42UWA, QC42ULG